Pricing and Adjustment Calculation Factors

https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/Im_ct169.txt

XB459 (usda.gov)

PRIME
CHOICE
SELECT
STANDARD
CAB

All Natural
NHTC

Dairy - Type
Bullock/Stag
Hardbone
Dark Cutter
Over 30 Months of Age
Y1

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

400-500 Ibs
500-550 lbs
550-600 lbs
600-900 lbs
900-1000 Ibs
1000-1050 Ibs
over 1050 lbs
*Sub-Standard factor shall equal -25% of the Negotiated Base Price.

Prems/Discs
Choice Select Spread

(WTD AVERAGE)

$14.44
$0.00
($10.06)
($26.47)
$4.26
$30.87
$22.80
($4.44)
($37.89)
($33.35)
($36.85)
($16.68)
$3.41
$1.50
$0.00
($5.86)
($10.45)
($36.55)
($25.13)
($3.48)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($16.67)

Report Date:
Report Date:

(57.81)

($0.77)
($2.73)

3/25/2024
3/22/2024




