Pricing and Adjustment Calculation Factors			
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lm_ct169.txt		Report Date:	3/25/2024
XB459 (usda.gov)	Prems/Discs	Report Date:	3/22/2024
	Choice Select Spread		
	(WTD AVERAGE)		
PRIME	\$14.44		
CHOICE	\$0.00		
SELECT	(\$10.06)		
STANDARD	(\$26.47)		
CAB	\$4.26		
All Natural	\$30.87		
NHTC	\$22.80		
Dairy - Type	(\$4.44)		
Bullock/Stag	(\$37.89)		
Hardbone	(\$33.35)		
Dark Cutter	(\$36.85)		
Over 30 Months of Age	(\$16.68)		
Y1	\$3.41		
Y2	\$1.50		
Y3	\$0.00		
Y4	(\$5.86)	(\$7.81)	
Y5	(\$10.45)		
400-500 lbs	(\$36.55)		
500-550 lbs	(\$25.13)		
550-600 lbs	(\$3.48)		
600-900 lbs	\$0.00		
900-1000 lbs	\$0.00	(\$0.77)	
1000-1050 lbs	\$0.00	(\$2.73)	
over 1050 lbs	(\$16.67)		
*Sub-Standard factor shall equal -25% of the Negotiated Base Price.			